Your Postcode
Area

PO1-PO6
(inc. PO6 1 & PO6
2) & Isle of
Wight

PO7 — PO8*
(*Denmead &
Hambledon only.
All other areas of
Waterlooville,
please see below)

PO7 - PO8
(all other areas of
Waterlooville)

PO9
PO10 7

PO108

PO11

PO11
PO12 - PO17

PO18 — PO22

SO30-S033 &
S040

GU & BN

Annual Bus Pass Prices & College Subsidies 2023 - 2024

Travelling to the Havant Campus

(First Bus Annual Bus Passes will be valid to use from 01/09/23 until 28/06/24 and

Stagecoach Annual Bus Passes will be valid from 01/09/23 until 31/08/24)

Pass Title Annua College
(Bus routes given are only suggestions — you may use | Cost Subsidy
any bus service within the zone of the ticket)

Stagecoach South Hants £680 £120
Service 700 - The Hard, Commercial Road, North End, Hilsea

to Havant Bus Station

Service 23 - Southsea, The Hard, City Centre, North End,

Cosham, Farlington to Havant Bus Station

Service 20 - The Hard, Commercial Road, Stamshaw, Cosham,

Crookhorn Precinct to Havant Bus Station

Service 21 - The Hard, City Centre, Copnor, Anchorage Park,

Farlington to Havant Bus Station

First Bus Student Waterlooville / Havant Campus £335 £75
D1/654 Service from Denmead/Hambledon is the only

service that will go to Havant Campus from Waterlooville —

** ALL other areas of Waterlooville will need Stagecoach

South Hants as below **

Stagecoach South Hants ** £680 £120
Service 37 — Clanfield, Horndean Precinct, Cowplain Shops,

Waterlooville Precinct, Crookhorn Precinct, South Downs to

Havant Bus Station

Service 39 — Wecock, Waterlooville Precinct, Crookhorn

Precinct, South Downs, Leigh Park to Havant Bus Station

Stagecoach Havant - Service 37 & 39 £410 £30
Stagecoach South Hants £680 £120
Service 700 — Emsworth to Havant Bus Station

Stagecoach Gold £800 £160
Service 700 — Southbourne, Westbourne, Emsworth to

Havant Bus Station

Stagecoach Hayling Island Pass - Service 30/31 £650 £90
(for an extra £30, you could also opt for the annual South Hants

pass below which can be used in other areas such as

Waterlooville and Portsmouth. Once the college have paid the

£120 subsidy, it would work out the same price as the Hayling

Pass)

Stagecoach South Hants - Service 30/31 £680 £120
First Bus Student Hants (All Zones) £505 £100
Service SD5 from Gosport, Fareham, Portchester, Cosham to

Havant Campus

Service SD4 from Bishops Waltham, Swanmore, Waltham

Chase, Shedfield, Wickham to Havant Campus

Stagecoach Gold £800 £160
Service 700 — Felpham, Bognor Regis, Chichester, Bosham,

Emsworth to Havant Bus Station

First Bus Student Hants (All Zones) £505 £100
Students will need to get to Fareham Bus Station to connect

to the SD5 bus for 8.42am or SD4 bus for 8.45am to reach

the Havant Campus

Stagecoach Gold £800 £160

Service 737 — Whitehill, Bordon, Liphook, Greatham, Liss,
Sheet, Petersfield to Havant Campus

Service 700 — Felpham, Bognor Regis, Chichester, Bosham,
Emsworth to Havant Bus Station

Cost
after
Subsidy
£560

£260

£560

£380
£560

£640

£560

£560
£405

£640

£405

£640

Equates to an
Annual Daily &
Weekly cost of:
£1.53/£10.77

£0.86 / £6.05

£1.53 / £10.77

£1.04/£7.31
£1.53 / £10.77

£1.75/£12.31

£1.53 / £10.77

£1.53 / £10.77
£1.34/£9.42

£1.75/£12.31

£1.34/£9.42

£1.75/£12.31



Termly Bus Pass Prices & College Subsidies 2023 - 2024
Travelling to the Havant Campus

(Term Dates: Term 1: 01/09/23 — 15/12/23 Term 2: 02/01/24 — 28/03/24 Term 3: 15/04/24 — 28/06/24*)

Your Postcode
Area

PO1-PO6
(Inc. PO6 1 & PO6
2) & Isle of
Wight

PO7 - PO8

(Denmead &
Hambledon only)

PO7 - PO8
(all other areas of
Waterlooville)

PO9

PO10 7

PO10 8

PO11

PO11

PO12 - PO17
PO18 - PO22

S030 -S033 &
S040
GU & BN

* Stagecoach’s Summer Term Pass (Term 3) can be used until 315t July 2023.

Pass Title
(please see the other side for suggestions of bus
routes and how to travel to college)

Stagecoach South Hants

First Bus Student Waterlooville / Havant
Campus

Stagecoach South Hants

Stagecoach Havant

Stagecoach South Hants
Stagecoach Gold

Stagecoach Hayling Island Pass
Stagecoach South Hants

First Bus Student Hants (All Zones)
Stagecoach Gold

First Bus Student Hants (All Zones)

Stagecoach Gold

Termly
Cost
(based on
Term 1
prices)
£280

£135

£280

£160
£280
£330
£260
£280
£205
£330
£205

£330

College
Subsidy

£120

£75

£120

£30

£120
£160
£90

£120
£100
£160
£100

£160

Annual
Cost
after
Subsidy

£620

£330

£620

£400
£620
£710
£590
£620
£515
£710
£515

£710

Equates to an
Annual Daily &
Weekly cost of:

£1.85/£12.92

£1.24 / £8.46

£1.85/£12.92

£1.19/£8.33
£1.85/£12.92

£2.12 / £14.79
£1.76 / £12.29
£1.85/£12.92
£1.93/£13.21
£2.12 / £14.79
£1.93/£13.21

£2.12 / £14.79

e The pass listed against your home postcode in the tables above, is the pass you need to travel from home to
college. When you purchase the bus pass online, you may decide to upgrade the pass so you can use it to
travel further afield (useful if you need to travel to another area for a part time job for example). If you
decide to upgrade the pass, the subsidy amount you are entitled to (if applicable), will remain the same as

the subsidy amount shown against your home postcode.

o All bus passes can be used at weekends and in the evenings within the allowed area — they should not be
used out of date or out of zone, otherwise your pass may be confiscated or withdrawn.

o [f there are two bus companies under your post code, this means that both bus companies serve your area
to the Havant Campus, and you can choose either company depending on which pass suits you best.

e  All Travel Subsidies are a one-off payment, regardless of whether an Annual or Termly bus pass is chosen.
The college will inform you near the start of Term 2 if you are eligible for this.

e The service routes on this form, are only suggested routes to get students from their home to the Havant
Campus. Other routes can be used within the allowed zones for the chosen bus pass.

e No bus services are guaranteed, and most services are not run under contract to HSDC. Therefore, some bus
services/routes may be updated or changed over the summer, please go to the First Bus or Stagecoach
websites for the latest travel information.



