Annual Bus Pass Prices & College Subsidies 2023 - 2024 Travelling to the Havant Campus

(First Bus Annual Bus Passes will be valid to use from 01/09/23 until 28/06/24 and Stagecoach Annual Bus Passes will be valid from 01/09/23 until 31/08/24)

Your Postcode Area	Pass Title (Bus routes given are only <u>suggestions</u> – you may use	Annua I Cost	College Subsidy	Cost after	Equates to an Annual Daily &
	any bus service within the zone of the ticket)		, , , , , ,	Subsidy	Weekly cost of:
PO1 – PO6 (inc. PO6 1 & PO6 2) & Isle of Wight	Stagecoach South Hants Service 700 - The Hard, Commercial Road, North End, Hilsea to Havant Bus Station Service 23 - Southsea, The Hard, City Centre, North End, Cosham, Farlington to Havant Bus Station Service 20 - The Hard, Commercial Road, Stamshaw, Cosham, Crookhorn Precinct to Havant Bus Station Service 21 - The Hard, City Centre, Copnor, Anchorage Park, Farlington to Havant Bus Station	£680	£120	£560	£1.53 / £10.77
PO7 – PO8* (*Denmead & Hambledon only. All other areas of Waterlooville, please see below)	First Bus Student Waterlooville / Havant Campus D1/654 Service from Denmead/Hambledon is the only service that will go to Havant Campus from Waterlooville – ** ALL other areas of Waterlooville will need Stagecoach South Hants as below **	£335	£75	£260	£0.86 / £6.05
PO7 – PO8 (all other areas of Waterlooville)	Stagecoach South Hants ** Service 37 – Clanfield, Horndean Precinct, Cowplain Shops, Waterlooville Precinct, Crookhorn Precinct, South Downs to Havant Bus Station Service 39 – Wecock, Waterlooville Precinct, Crookhorn Precinct, South Downs, Leigh Park to Havant Bus Station	£680	£120	£560	£1.53 / £10.77
PO9	Stagecoach Havant - Service 37 & 39	£410	£30	£380	£1.04 / £7.31
PO10 7	Stagecoach South Hants Service 700 – Emsworth to Havant Bus Station	£680	£120	£560	£1.53 / £10.77
PO108	Stagecoach Gold Service 700 – Southbourne, Westbourne, Emsworth to Havant Bus Station	£800	£160	£640	£1.75 / £12.31
PO11	Stagecoach Hayling Island Pass - Service 30/31 (for an extra £30, you could also opt for the annual South Hants pass below which can be used in other areas such as Waterlooville and Portsmouth. Once the college have paid the £120 subsidy, it would work out the same price as the Hayling Pass)	£650	£90	£560	£1.53 / £10.77
PO11	Stagecoach South Hants - Service 30/31	£680	£120	£560	£1.53 / £10.77
PO12 – PO17	First Bus Student Hants (All Zones) Service SD5 from Gosport, Fareham, Portchester, Cosham to Havant Campus Service SD4 from Bishops Waltham, Swanmore, Waltham Chase, Shedfield, Wickham to Havant Campus	£505	£100	£405	£1.34 / £9.42
PO18 - PO22	Stagecoach Gold Service 700 – Felpham, Bognor Regis, Chichester, Bosham, Emsworth to Havant Bus Station	£800	£160	£640	£1.75 / £12.31
SO30 - SO33 & SO40	First Bus Student Hants (All Zones) Students will need to get to Fareham Bus Station to connect to the SD5 bus for 8.42am or SD4 bus for 8.45am to reach the Havant Campus	£505	£100	£405	£1.34 / £9.42
GU & BN	Stagecoach Gold Service 737 – Whitehill, Bordon, Liphook, Greatham, Liss, Sheet, Petersfield to Havant Campus Service 700 – Felpham, Bognor Regis, Chichester, Bosham, Emsworth to Havant Bus Station	£800	£160	£640	£1.75 / £12.31

Termly Bus Pass Prices & College Subsidies 2023 - 2024 Travelling to the <u>Havant Campus</u>

(Term Dates: Term 1: 01/09/23 - 15/12/23 Term 2: 02/01/24 - 28/03/24 Term 3: 15/04/24 - 28/06/24*)

Your Postcode Area	Pass Title (please see the other side for suggestions of bus routes and how to travel to college)	Termly Cost (based on Term 1 prices)	College Subsidy	Annual Cost after Subsidy	Equates to an Annual Daily & Weekly cost of:
PO1 – PO6 (Inc. PO6 1 & PO6 2) & Isle of Wight	Stagecoach South Hants	£280	£120	£620	£1.85 / £12.92
PO7 – PO8 (Denmead & Hambledon only)	First Bus Student Waterlooville / Havant Campus	£135	£75	£330	£1.24 / £8.46
PO7 – PO8 (all other areas of Waterlooville)	Stagecoach South Hants	£280	£120	£620	£1.85 / £12.92
PO9	Stagecoach Havant	£160	£30	£400	£1.19 / £8.33
PO10 7	Stagecoach South Hants	£280	£120	£620	£1.85 / £12.92
PO10 8	Stagecoach Gold	£330	£160	£710	£2.12 / £14.79
PO11	Stagecoach Hayling Island Pass	£260	£90	£590	£1.76 / £12.29
PO11	Stagecoach South Hants	£280	£120	£620	£1.85 / £12.92
PO12 - PO17	First Bus Student Hants (All Zones)	£205	£100	£515	£1.93 / £13.21
PO18 - PO22	Stagecoach Gold	£330	£160	£710	£2.12 / £14.79
SO30 - SO33 & SO40	First Bus Student Hants (All Zones)	£205	£100	£515	£1.93 / £13.21
GU & BN	Stagecoach Gold	£330	£160	£710	£2.12 / £14.79

^{*} Stagecoach's Summer Term Pass (Term 3) can be used until 31st July 2023.

- The pass listed against your home postcode in the tables above, is the pass you need to travel from home to college. When you purchase the bus pass online, you may decide to upgrade the pass so you can use it to travel further afield (useful if you need to travel to another area for a part time job for example). If you decide to upgrade the pass, the subsidy amount you are entitled to (if applicable), will remain the same as the subsidy amount shown against your home postcode.
- All bus passes can be used at **weekends** and in the **evenings** within the allowed area they should not be used out of date or out of zone, otherwise your pass may be confiscated or withdrawn.
- If there are two bus companies under your post code, this means that both bus companies serve your area to the Havant Campus, and you can choose either company depending on which pass suits you best.
- All Travel Subsidies are a one-off payment, regardless of whether an Annual or Termly bus pass is chosen. The college will inform you near the start of Term 2 if you are eligible for this.
- The service routes on this form, are only **suggested** routes to get students from their home to the Havant Campus. Other routes can be used within the allowed zones for the chosen bus pass.
- No bus services are guaranteed, and most services are not run under contract to HSDC. Therefore, some bus services/routes may be updated or changed over the summer, please go to the First Bus or Stagecoach websites for the latest travel information.